Investor Relations Department



Public Power Corporation

Athens, November 17, 2022

## Announcement - Regulated information

## Release date of 9M2022 financial results

The 9M 2022 financial results of Public Power Corporation S.A. will be released on Tuesday November 22, 2022, after the closing of the Athens Stock Exchange trading session. The financial results will be discussed with institutional investors and analysts in a conference call on the same day at 18:00 CET / 19:00 GR. The conference call will be in English.

For further information please contact: Public Power Corporation S.A. Investor Relations, e-mail: <u>ir@dei.gr</u> Ioannis Stefos, IR Director Telephone : + 30 210 529 2153 e-mail: <u>i.stefos@dei.gr</u>

The announcement may be accessed on the website of Public Power Corporation S.A. <u>www.dei.gr</u> at the "Investors Relations" section.